

BIDTAB

CITY OF JOLIET - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		PRECISION PAVEMENT MARKINGS,		SUPERIOR ROAD STRIPING		MARKING SPECIALISTS	
PROJ: 2020 PAVEMENT MARKING PROGRAM / MFT SECTION NO. 20-00529-00-ST											
OPNBD: FRIDAY, APRIL 24, 2020 AT 10:00 AM											
LOCTN: CITY OF JOLIET, 150 W. JEFFERSON, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS											
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4"	LIN FT	180000	\$ 0.50	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 162,000.00
2	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 6"	LIN FT	20000	\$ 0.70	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,000.00
3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 12"	LIN FT	7000	\$ 1.40	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,000.00
4	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 24"	LIN FT	2500	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3500	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 12,075.00
6	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4"	LIN FT	10000	\$ 0.90	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 11,500.00
7	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 6"	LIN FT	2000	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 12"	LIN FT	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 24"	LIN FT	300	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1000	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 4,450.00
11	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (FOR LINES, LETTERS OR SYMBOLS)	SQ FT	3500	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,025.00
12	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR	EACH	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00
14	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 5"	LIN FT	15000	\$ 0.63	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,250.00
16	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 7"	LIN FT	1000	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 900.00
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701502	L SUM	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701601	L SUM	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701602	L SUM	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701606	L SUM	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701701	L SUM	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00

AS READ:	\$ 174,325.00	\$ 165,327.00	\$ 170,707.00	\$ 294,285.00
CORRECTED:	\$ 174,325.00	\$ 165,327.00	\$ 170,707.00	\$ 294,285.00